cav
4/10/70

RECEIVED

RESOLUTION No.__ 199543 |
| APR 16 1970

Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated February 27, 1970,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as
Document No. 731569 issued in connection with
the contract between The City of San Diego and
M. L. CHILCOTE CONSTRUCTION CO. for the construction of
drainage structures in CLAIREMONT DRIVE and CLAIREMONT
MESA BOULEVARD, said contract having been filed as
Document No. 729391 in the office of the City Clerk be,
and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein
set forth, amounting to an increase in the contract price
of $1,246.50 be, and the same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

o

Don S. Peterson, Deputy

Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on APR 161970 !
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
iy O Helen Cobb Q/ [:] D E]
< = .
E N Sam T. Loftin [3/ O [:] D
) % = Henry L. Lande d O O |
\f:’ C": Leon L. Williams M O O O
_ O =
&5 = < Floyd L. Morrow | O ] E(
ad ol:_: & Bob Martinet []/ | ] O
>— —
— o & Allen Hich rd O 0 O
[od
= =2 “° Mike Schaefer [Z/ 0 O O
O O O rd

Mayor Frank Curran

FRANK CURRAN )
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California .

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)
JOHN LOCKWOOD ,

Deputy. O\}

FORM . (- 12€65... (1.69)



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLO",ITED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date , 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

1,246.50 Wa/a%

Not to exceed $

MARCH 24 70 Auditor and Comptroller of

Dated » 19 The City of Sar:)'?, Calif.
o (08 X LB
sy ~ a
](ﬁier
Résolution No.

Fuod _220 Dept./Activity.58.00 Object __3300  Pproject No. 197723

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1: P.0.#15641

Purpose

M.L. CHILCOTE CONSTRUCTION CQO. INC.
Vendor

CERTIFICATE NO. 2291

199543 APR 16 1979

FORM AC-361 (7.68)



